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Introduction

INTENDED USE

This manual is designed to assist you with the operation and maintenance of the OEM Base. Carefully read this manual
thoroughly before using the equipment or beginning maintenance on it. To ensure safe operation of this equipment, it is
recommended that methods and procedures be established for educating and training staff on the safe operation of this
stretcher.

SPECIFICATIONS

Overall Base Length \ Width 83" | 30” 83” [ 30”
Base Type Hydraulic Fixed Height
Minimum \ Maximum Jack Height 21.5” | 36” N/A
Trendelenburg \ Reverse +18° to -18° N/A

Trendelenburg

Minimum Under Stretcher Clearance | 6” (15 cm) nominal 6” (15 cm) nominal
1.75” (4.5 cm) under the hydraulic
cylinders and Fifth Wheel

Stryker reserves the right to change specifications without notice.
Specifications listed are approximate and may vary slightly from unit to unit or by power supply fluctuations.

WARNING / CAUTION / NOTE DEFINITION
The words WARNING, CAUTION, and NOTE carry special meanings and should be carefully reviewed.

/\ WARNING

Alerts the reader about a situation, which if not avoided, could result in death or serious injury. It may also describe
potential serious adverse reactions and safety hazards.

/\ CAUTION

Alerts the reader of a potentially hazardous situation, which if not avoided, may result in minor or moderate injury to the
user or patient or damage to the equipment or other property. This includes special care necessary for the safe and
effective use of the device and the care necessary to avoid damage to a device that may occur as a result of use or
misuse.

Note
This provides special information to make maintenance easier or important instructions clearer.

Symbols

A Warning, Refer to Service/Maintenance Manual

Return To Table of Contents
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Summary of Safety Precautions

Before operating this stretcher, it is important to read and understand all information in this manual. Carefully read and
strictly follow the warnings and cautions listed on this page.

/\ WARNING

+  Always apply the caster brakes when a patient is getting on or off the stretcher. Push on the stretcher to ensure the
brakes are securely locked. Always engage the brakes unless the stretcher is being moved. Injury could result if the
stretcher moves while a patient is getting on or off the stretcher.

/\ CAUTION

+  To avoid damage, remove any equipment that may be in the way before raising or lowering the litter height.
«  The unit cannot be raised (hydraulics on base) with a patient lift under the stretcher.
+  The hood may not be used for stepping.

Note
Clean hood storage area regularly.

The bottom of the brake rings should be cleaned regularly to prevent wax and/or floor remnant buildup.

Return To Table of Contents
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Operation Guide

OPERATING BASE CONTROLS - FIXED HEIGHT

To operate the base controls, see Figure 1 to locate which pedals are used for what operation. Pedal (A) operates the
brake and steer function for the foot end and pedal (B) operates the brake and steer functions for the head end.

Foot End

Figure 1 - Strecher Base Controls - Fixed Height

STEER | NEUTRAL | BRAKE

Pedal (A) - Brake and Steer functions (foot end).

B)

BRAKE | NEUTRAL | STEER

Pedal (B) - Brake and Steer functions (head end).

Return To Table of Contents
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Operation Guide

OPERATING BASE CONTROLS - END CONTROL

To operate the base controls, see Figure 2 to locate which pedals are used for what operation. Pedal (A) raises the litter.
Pedal (B) and Pedal (C) lowers the stretcher ends. Pedal (D) operates the brake and steer function for the foot end and
pedal (E) operates the brake and steer functions for the head end.

Foot End

Head End

Figure 2 - Strecher Base Controls - End Control

Pump pedal (A) at the foot end of the stretcher to raise the@ A
litter. O

Depress pedal (B) to lower the head end of the stretcher. @

Depress pedal (C) to lower the foot end of the stretcher.

V _eo | =—mm®

Depress pedals (B) and (C) to lower both ends of the stretcher /

together.

/

STEER | NEUTRAL | BRAKE

Pedal (D) - Brake and Steer functions (foot end).

Pedal (E) - Brake and Steer functions (head end). BRAKE NEUTRAL | STEER

a

Return To Table of Contents
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Operation Guide

OPERATING BASE CONTROLS - SIDE CONTROL

To operate the base controls, see Figure 3 to locate which pedals are used for what operation. Pedal (A) raises the
litter. Pedal (B) lowers the stretcher ends. Pedal (C) operates the brake and steer function for the foot end and pedal
(D) operates the brake and steer functions for the head end.

Foot End Head End

Figure 3 - Stretcher Base Controls - Side Control

Pump pedal (A) to raise the litter. @ A

Depress in the center of pedal (B) to lower both ends of the
stretcher together.

/

Depress the side of pedal (B) closest to the head end of the
stretcher to lower the head end.

Depress the side of pedal (B) closest to the foot end of the

stretcher to lower the foot end. @
Pedal (D) - Brake and Steer functions (head end) BRAKE | NEUTRAL | STEER

Return To Table of Contents
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Pedal (C) - Brake and Steer functions (foot end)
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Operation Guide

RAISING AND LOWERING LITTER HEIGHT - END CONTROL

/\ CAUTION

To avoid damage, remove any equipment that may be in the way before raising or lowering the litter height

To raise the litter height, pump pedal (A) repeatedly until the desired height is achieved (see Figure 2 on page 9).

To lower both ends of the litter simultaneously, depress pedal (B) and (C) together using the same foot.

To lower only the head end of the litter, depress pedal (B). To lower only the foot end of the stretcher, de-

press pedal (C) or the side of pedal (C) closest to the foot end of the stretcher (see Figure 2 on page 9).

RAISING AND LOWERING LITTER HEIGHT - SIDE CONTROL

To raise the litter height, pump pedal (A) repeatedly until the desired height is achieved (see Figure 3 on page 10).

To lower both ends of the litter together, depress the center of pedal (B). To lower only the head end of the litter,
depress the side of pedal (B) closest to the head end. To lower only the foot end of the litter, depress the side of pedal
(B) closest to the foot end (see Figure 3 on page 10).

TRENDELENBURG /| REVERSE TRENDELENBURG - END CONTROL

Note
Litter height must be raised first in order to achieve a trendelenburg or reverse trendelenburg position.

A\ cAUTION

To avoid damage, remove any equipment that may be in the way before lowering the stretcher.

For Trendelenburg positioning (head down), depress pedal (B) (see Figure 2 on page 9).
For Reverse Trendelenburg positioning (foot down), depress pedal (C).

Note

The higher the litter is before pedal (B) is activated, the greater the Trendelenburg or reverse Trendelenburg angle will
be. (Maximum Trendelenburg angle is +18°. Maximum reverse Trendelenburg angle is -18°.)

TRENDELENBURG /| REVERSE TRENDELENBURG - SIDE CONTROL

/\ CAUTION

To avoid damage, remove any equipment that may be in the way before lowering the stretcher.

For Trendelenburg positioning (head down), depress the side of pedal (B) closest to the head end of the stretcher (see
Figure 3 on page 10).

For Reverse Trendelenburg positioning (foot down), depress the side of pedal (B) closest to the foot end.

Return To Table of Contents
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Operation Guide

APPLYING THE BRAKE SYSTEM

Head End

Foot End

Note
For user convenience, a brake/steer control pedal is located on both ends of the stretcher.

/\ WARNING

Always apply the caster brakes when a patient is getting on or off the stretcher. Push on the stretcher to ensure the
brakes are securely locked. Always engage the brakes unless the stretcher is being moved. Injury could result if the
stretcher moves while a patient is getting on or off the stretcher.

To engage the brakes on the head end, push fully down on the left side of pedal (A).

To engage the brakes on the foot end, push fully down on the right side of pedal (B).

OPERATING THE FIFTH WHEEL

The purpose of the fifth wheel is to help guide the stretcher along a straight line during transport and to help pivot the
stretcher around corners.

To engage the fifth wheel, push the proper side of the brake/steer pedal to the full down position.

Return To Table of Contents
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Operation Guide

OPERATING THE BIG WHEEL

Sleer Brake

When the brake/steer pedal is in the neutral or brake position, the Big Wheel is elevated approximately 3/4” (2 cm) and
the stretcher rests on the four casters.

Note

The two Big Wheels do not pivot. The stretcher cannot be moved directly sideways with the Big Wheel activated. With
the pedal in the neutral position, the stretcher can be moved in any direction including sideways.

Sleer Brake

When the brake/steer pedal is in the steer position, the foot end casters are elevated approximately 1/4” (0,64 cm) and
the stretcher rests on the two head end casters and the two Big Wheels. This provides increased mobility and ease of
steering the stretcher.

/\ CAUTION

Do not engage the steer pedal when the Big Wheel is resting on a threshold or other raised area. The force required to
engage the Big Wheel will be higher than normal, possibly causing damage.

Return To Table of Contents
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Preventative Maintenance

Preventative maintenance should be performed at a minimum of annually. A preventative maintenance program should
be established for all Stryker Medical equipment. Preventative maintenance may need to be performed more frequently
based on the usage level of the product.

CHECKLIST

All fasteners secure.

Engage the brake pedal and push on the stretcher to ensure all casters lock securely.
All casters secure and swiveling properly.

Trendelenburg/Reverse Trendelenburg operating properly (if hydraulic).

Ground chain intact.

No leaks at hydraulic connections (if hydraulic).

Hydraulic jacks holding properly (if hydraulic).

Hydraulic drop rate set properly (if hydraulic).

Hydraulic oil level sufficient (if hydraulic).

Lubricate where required.

Stretcher Serial Number:

Completed by: Date:

Return To Table of Contents
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Quick Reference Replacement Parts List

Note

The parts and accessories listed on this page are all currently available for purchase. Some of the parts identified on
the assembly drawing parts in this manual may not be individually available for purchase. Please call Stryker Customer
Service USA: 1-800-327-0770 (Option 1), Canada: 1-888-233-6888 for availability and pricing.

Part Number

Part Name
Caster Assembly (1 complete) 0753-010-020
Drive Link 0853-003-010

Jack Assembly, Non-Constant Descent 0753-002-070

Paint, Touch-Up, Gloss Black, Bottle with Brush 7000-001-322
7000-001-319

Paint, Touch-Up, Gloss Black, Spray Can

Paint, Touch-Up, Gray, Bottle with Brush 7000-001-320

7000-001-317

Paint, Touch-Up, Gray, Spray Can

Return To Table of Contents
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Service Information

CASTER COVER INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL (APPLIES TO BIG WHEEL AND FIFTH WHEEL)

Double Prongs

Looking through the larger of the two side cut-outs, align the cover Single Prong

with the axle nut or bolt head, as shown. Push down on the opposite
side of the cover until the single prong engages the caster horn.

Top View (Cut-Away)

Cover

Push on the cover with your palm until the double prongs engage.

To remove the wheel cover, insert a large screwdriver into the
cut-out in the side of the wheel cover and into the space between
the double prongs. Pry up the cover to disengage the double prongs
and push sharply upward to disengage the single prong.

=
I e =
e————

==

=

Top View (Cut-Away)

CASTER REMOVAL (APPLIES TO BIG WHEEL AND FIFTH WHEEL)
Tools Required:
9/16” Open End Wrench

Procedure:

1. Remove the caster cover.

2. While keeping pressure on the caster bolt with your index finger, use a 9/16” open end wrench to remove the Nylock
hex nut on top of the caster assembly.

3. Using the brake ring, lift up on the base assembly and pull the caster assembly down to remove it.

4. Reverse steps 1-3 to install the new caster.

Return To Table of Contents
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Service Information

BRAKE ROD REMOVAL (APPLIES TO FIFTH WHEEL ONLY)

Tools Required:

Hammer
7/32” Punch
String or Bungee Cords

Procedure:

Pump the litter up to full height.

Lift the base hood and support it from the litter using string or bungee cords.

Remove the hex head cap screws connecting the brake rod supports to the base frame.

Remove the bolt connecting the drive link assembly to the fifth wheel cam.

Remove the rue ring cotter and clevis pin connecting the rod end link to the side control link.

Remove the rue ring cotter connecting the drive link assembly to the bearing pivot support on the base frame (under
the brake ring weldment).

Remove the three hex washer head screws holding the brake rod assembly to the base frame.

Remove the slotted spring pins connecting the butterfly “V” pedals, drive link assemblies and side control link to the
brake rod.

9. Reverse steps 1-8 to reinstall the brake rod. When reinstalling the brake rod supports, torque the hex head cap
screws to 5-13 ft.-Ibs.

o0 k0N

© N

/\ CAUTION

When reattaching the brake rod assembly to the base frame, set the torque specs no higher than 13 ft.-Ibs. or damage
could occur to the bolts.

Return To Table of Contents
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Service Information

RELEASE PEDAL ADJUSTMENT (APPLIES TO BIG WHEEL AND FIFTH WHEEL)

Procedure:

1. Manually disengage the release pedal swivel (item J on “Dual Sided Hydraulics Assembly, Fifth Wheel Base”
section) from the release pedal assembly.

2. To increase the release rod engagement with the release valve, turn the release pedal swivel clockwise on the
threaded release rod.

3. To decrease the release rod engagement with the release valve, turn the release pedal swivel counterclockwise on
the threaded release rod.

Note

If the pedal swivel assembly is threaded too far onto the release rod, the release valve will be partially activated and the
jack will drift.

FOOT END RELEASE PEDAL REPLACEMENT (APPLIES TO FIFTH WHEEL ONLY)

Tools Required:

Needle Nose Pliers

Procedure:

1. Apply the stretcher brakes.

2. Disconnect the release pedal return springs from the foot end release pedals.

3. Remove the rue ring cotters and the clevis pins connecting the foot end release pedals to the mounting bracket.
4. Rotate the pedals upward.

5. Remove the rue ring cotters connecting the head end and foot end release rods to the foot end release pedals and

remove the pedals.
Reverse steps 2-5 to install the new pedals.

2

FOOT END RELEASE PEDAL ROD REMOVAL (APPLIES TO FIFTH WHEEL ONLY)

Tools Required:

Needle Nose Pliers

Procedure:

1. Remove the foot end release pedal (see procedure on “Foot End Release Pedal Replacement” section).
2. Remove the snap in nyliners holding the foot end pedal release rods in the pedal mounting bracket.

3. Unsnap the foot end pedal release rods from the white plastic release rod brackets.

4. Dislodge the side control release pedal swivels from the studs on the side control release pedal weldment.
5. Remove the foot end pedal release rods.

6. Reverse steps 1-5 to reinstall the pedal rods.

Return To Table of Contents
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Service Information

BRAKE RING REMOVAL (APPLIES TO BIG WHEEL AND FIFTH WHEEL)

Tools Required:

9/16” Socket with Extension
3/8” Drive Ratchet

Needle Nose Pliers

String or Bungee Cord

Procedure:

1. Pump the litter up to full height.

2. Lift the base hood and support it from the litter using string or bungee cords.

3. Using needle nose pliers, unhook the extension springs from the top of the base caster tubes.

4. Remove the plastic caster covers.

5.  While putting pressure on the caster carriage bolt, use a 9/16” socket and a 3/8” drive ratchet to remove the caster

nut on both sides of the stretcher.
6. Remove the casters.
7. Remove the brake rod (see “Brake Rod Removal” procedure).
8. Remove the cotter pin from the clevis pin in the center of the brake ring weldment.
9. Remove the cotter pin from the bearing pivot support.
10. Remove the 3/4” nylock hex nut from the bearing pivot support.
11. Remove the drive link assembly.
12. Pull the brake ring down and out away from the stretcher base frame.
13. Reverse steps 1-12 to reinstall the brake ring.

FIFTH WHEEL ASSEMBLY REMOVAL (APPLIES TO FIFTH WHEEL ONLY)

Tools Required:

1/2” Socket
3/8” Drive Ratchet

Procedure:

1. Using a 1/2” socket and 3/8” drive ratchet, remove the 1/2” bolt holding the fifth wheel cam drive link and fifth
wheel drive link to the fifth wheel cam.

2. Remove the two 1/2” bolts holding the fifth wheel mounting bracket to the base frame weldment.

Remove the fifth wheel assembly.

4. Reverse steps 1 and 2 to reinstall the fifth wheel. When reinstalling the assembly, torque the hex head cap screws
to 5-13 ft.-lbs.

w

/\ CAUTION

When reattaching the fifth wheel assembly to the base frame, set the torque specs no higher than 13 ft.-Ibs. or damage
could occur to the bolts.

Return To Table of Contents
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Service Information

JACK DESCENT RATE ADJUSTMENT (APPLIES TO BIG WHEEL AND FIFTH WHEEL)

Tools Required:

Screwdriver
Bungee Cords (or equivalent)

Procedure:

—_

Pump the litter up to full height.

2. Lift the base hood, separating the hood from the base frame. Support the hood from the litter using bungee cords
so it is out of the way.

3. The descent rate needle valve is located on the base of the jack. Turning the needle valve clockwise, with a

screwdriver, will decrease the rate of descent. Turning it counterclockwise will increase the rate of descent.

Note
The larger percentage of a patient’s weight is located in the torso area. Adjust descent rate accordingly.

4. Remove the bungee cords supporting the base hood and secure the hood to the base frame.

Note
The jack descent rate is preset at the factory and adjustment is not recommended.

REMOVAL OF EXCESS AIR (VACUUM) FROM THE HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLIES TO BIG WHEEL AND
FIFTH WHEEL)

1. Verify all hydraulic linkages are secure and operating properly.

2. Using the pump pedal, actuate the system several times to force the air through the system. The jack should now
raise properly.

Return To Table of Contents
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Service Information

HEAD END HYDRAULIC JACK REMOVAL (APPLIES TO BIG WHEEL AND FIFTH WHEEL)

Tools Required:

1/2” Socket with Extension
3/8” Drive Ratchet

Procedure:

1. Remove the litter top from the stretcher (see “Litter Top Removal” section).

Using a 1/2” socket with extension and a 3/8” drive ratchet, remove the two hex head screws holding the jack base
to the stretcher base frame.

Remove the two hex head screws holding the jack reservoir clamp to the base frame and remove the clamps.

Lift straight up on the pump connecting rod and disconnect the pump piston from the connecting rod.

Disconnect the pump pedal swivel from the release pedal mounting plate.

Remove the head end release rod from the release valve assembly.

Using a 1/2” socket with extension and a 3/8” drive ratchet, remove the two hex head screws holding the jack base
to the stretcher base frame.

8. Lift out the jack assembly.

9. To reinstall the jack, install the bolts on the jack and reservoir clamp but do not tighten them fully.

10. Reinstall the pump connecting rod and release rod.

11. Depress the pump pedal fully (to the floor). This will properly locate the jack onto the base frame.

12. Tighten the bolts on the jack and reservoir clamp.

13. Pump up the litter and apply weight to verify the jacks hold and do not drift.

n

No oMo

Note
The jack descent rate is preset at the factory and adjustment is not recommended.

FOOT END HYDRAULIC JACK REMOVAL (BASE WITH DUAL CONTROLS) (APPLIES TO BIG WHEEL AND
FIFTH WHEEL)

Tools Required:

1/2” Socket
3/8” Drive Ratchet
Pliers

Procedure:

1. Remove the litter top from the stretcher (see “Litter Top Removal” section).

2. Lift the base hood off the base frame.

3. Remove the two hex washer head screws and washers connecting the pump pedal link to the foot end pump pedal
assembly and pump connecting rod.

4. Remove the foot end release rod from the release valve on the jack assembly by dislodging the release pedal swivel
from the pins on the release pedal weldment.

5. Dislodge the jack pump piston from the pump connecting rod.

6. Remove the two hex washer head screws holding the reservoir clamp.
7. Remove the jack assembly.

8. Reverse steps 1-7 to install the new jack.

Note

The jack descent rate is preset at the factory and adjustment is not recommended.
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Service Information

BRAKE ROD REMOVAL (APPLIES TO BIG WHEEL ONLY)
Tools Required:

Hammer
7/32” Punch
String or Bungee Cords

Procedure:

1. Pump the litter up to full height.

2. Lift the base hood and support it from the litter using string or bungee cords.

3. With the brake/steer pedal in the steer position, remove the clevis pin and rue ring cotter connecting the brake rod
to the brake rod drive link at each end of the stretcher.

4. Remove the two clevis pins and rue ring cotters connecting the brake rods to the drive arm at the center of the base
near the cam bracket assembly.

5. Pull on the butterfly “V” pedals to remove the brake rods from the base.

6. Reverse steps 1-5 to reinstall the brake rod

A CAUTION

When reattaching the brake rod assembly to the base frame, set the torque specs no higher than 15 ft.—Ibs.or damage
could occur to the bolts.

RELEASE PEDAL ADJUSTMENT (APPLIES TO BIG WHEEL ONLY)
Procedure:

1. Manually disengage the release pedal swivel from the release pedal assembly.

2. To increase the release rod engagement with the release valve, turn the release pedal swivel clockwise on the
threaded release rod.

3. To decrease the release rod engagement with the release valve, turn the release pedal swivel counter-clockwise on
the threaded release rod.

Note
If the pedal swivel assembly is threaded too far onto the release rod, the release valve will be partially activated and the
jack will drift.
BIG WHEEL REMOVAL (APPLIES TO BIG WHEEL ONLY)
Tools Required:
Large Standard Screwdriver
Small Standard Screwdriver

String or Bungee Cords

Procedure:

—_

Lift the base hood and separate the Velcro holding it to the base frame. Support the hood from the litter using
bungee cords so it is out of the way.

Using a large, standard screwdriver, pop off the hub cap in the center of the wheel.

Using a small, standard screwdriver, remove the spiral retaining ring from the groove on the wheel axle.

Remove the Big Wheel.

Reverse steps 1—4 to reinstall the Big Wheel.

a ko
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Service Information

CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY REMOVAL (APPLIES TO BIG WHEEL ONLY)

Tools Required:

1/2” Socket
3/8” Drive Ratchet
Needle-Nose Pliers

Procedure:

8.

Remove the litter top from the stretcher.

Lift the base hood off the base frame

With the brake/steer pedal in the steer position, remove the clevis pin and rue ring cotter connecting the brake rod
to the brake rod drive link at each end of the stretcher.

Remove the two clevis pins and rue ring cotters connecting the brake rods to the drive arm at the center of the base
near the cam bracket assembly.

Pull the brake shafts straight out away from the base.

Remove the four hex washer head screws holding the cam bracket assembly to the base frame and remove the
cam bracket assembly.

Note

On a base with 4—sided brakes, remove the rue ring cotter and clevis pin connecting the side control big wheel link-
age assembly to the yoke weldment on the end control brake pad at the foot end of the stretcher.

Remove the two hex washer head screws holding the carriage weldment to the base frame and remove the carriage
assembly.
Reverse steps 1—7 to reinstall the carriage assembly.

SIDE CONTROL LINKAGE ASSEMBLY REMOVAL (APPLIES TO BIG WHEEL ONLY)

Tools Required:

1/4” Punch

Hammer

Needle-Nose Pliers
String or Bungee Cords

Procedure:

10.

Pump the litter up to full height.

Lift the base hood and support it from the litter using string or bungee cords.

Using a hammer and 1/4” punch, drive out the slotted spring pin connecting the butterfly “V” pedal on the patient’s
right side to the side control wheel axle.

Remove the butterfly “V” pedal and set it aside.

Using the hammer and 1/4” punch, drive out the slotted spring pin holding the side control Big Wheel link-age yoke
weldment to the side control wheel axle.

Pull straight out on the patient’s left side butterfly “V” pedal and remove the side control wheel axle.

Using needle—nose pliers, remove the hair pin cotter and washer holding the toggle pivot plate to the side control
Big Wheel carriage assembly.

Remove the rue ring cotter and clevis pin connecting the side control Big Wheel linkage rod end link to the end
control brake rod.

Remove the side control Big Wheel linkage assembly and set it aside.

Reverse steps 1-9 to reinstall the linkage assembly.
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Service Information

CAM GAS SPRING DAMPENER REMOVAL (APPLIES TO BIG WHEEL ONLY)
Tools Required:

+ 1/2” Socket
- 3/8” Drive Ratchet
+ Needle-Nose Pliers

Procedure:

1. Remove the litter top from the stretcher.

2. Lift the base hood off the base frame.

3. Remove the two clevis pins and rue ring cotters connecting the brake rods to the drive arm at the center of the base
near the cam bracket assembly.

4. Pull the brake shafts straight out away from the base.

5. Remove the four hex washer head screws holding the cam bracket assembly to the base frame and remove the
cam bracket assembly.

6. Remove the rue ring cotter from the dampener mounting pin and remove the pin.

7. Lift up on the (patient) left side of the cam bracket and remove the rue ring cotter holding the dampener to the
dampener arm and remove the dampener.

8. Reverse steps 17 to install the new dampener.
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Standard Brake Assembly (Fifth Wheel Base)

0720-680-000
For Reference Only: 0853-003-025 1010-510-001

8” Caster Assembly
0753-010-020 (page 30)
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0720-680-000

1010-510-001

Standard Brake Assembly (Fifth Wheel Base)

Typical Assembly Both Ends

Brake Ring Weldment
0753-003-006

Typical Both Ends

Standard Brake Assembly (Fifth Wheel Base) - 0853-003-025 (Reference Only)

Iltem Part No. Part Name Qty.
0003-364-000 Hex Screw
0005-044-000 Step Bolt
0011-262-000 Washer

2XSE<CHITVZZICrXCIOTMOOD>

0013-018-000
0016-035-000
0016-049-000
0023-288-000
0027-012-000
0027-019-000
0028-205-000
0038-439-000
0081-272-000

0753-003-066
0753-003-079
0753-003-121

0853-003-230
0853-001-001

0853-003-201
0853-005-087
3001-200-052
0753-003-131

Tooth Lock Washer

Nylock Hex Nut

Nylock Hex Nut

Hex Washer Head Screw
Hitch Pin

Rue Ring Cotter

Spiral Retaining Ring
Extension Spring

Needle Bearing

Clevis Pin

Caster Tube Brake Pin Guide
Brake Cushion

Bearing Pivot Support

Base Weldment

Brake Rod Assembly (page 27)
Return Spring Hook

Ground Chain

Spacer
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Brake Rod Assembly

For Reference Only: 0853-003-201

Item Part No.
A 0026-014-000
B 0026-273-000
C 0027-020-000
D 0753-003-015
E 0853-003-004
F 0853-003-010
G 0853-003-014
H 0853-006-135
J 1210-201-335
K 1210-201-336

Part Name

Slotted Spring Pin

Clevis Pin

Rue Ring Cotter

Brake Rod Nyliner

Brake Rod Support

Drive Link Assembly (page 28)
Brake Rod

Drive Link Assembly (page 29)
Red Brake Label

Green Steer Label

Qty.

N
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Drive Link Assembly - 0853-003-010

0720-680-000

1010-510-001

ltem Part No. Part Name Qty.
A 0753-003-098 Flat Head Semi Tubular Rivet 2
B 0753-203-102 Brake Cam 1
C 0853-003-011 Brake Rod Drive Link 1
D 0853-003-061 Brake Cam Drive Link 2
Return To Table of Contents
www.stryker.com
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Drive Link Assembly - 0853-006-135

0720-680-000

1010-510-001

Item Part No. Part Name Qty.
A 0753-003-098 Semi Tubular Rivet 1
B 0853-003-011 Brake Rod Drive Link 1
C 0853-006-022 Fifth Wheel Cam Drive Link 1
D 0853-006-047 Fifth Wheel Cam Drive Link 1
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8” Caster Assembly - 0753-010-020

0720-680-000

1010-510-001

Item Part No. Part Name Qty.
A 0715-002-025 Molded Wheel Assembly 1
B 0003-099-000 Hex Head Cap Screw 1
C 0753-010-021 Caster Horn with Bearing Assembly 1
D 0016-060-000 Centerlock Hex Jam Nut 1
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Retractable Fifth Wheel Base Assembly

0720-680-000

1010-510-001

For Reference Only: 0853-006-110

Item Part No. Part Name Qty.
A 0023-288-000 Hex Washer Head Screw 2
B 0023-305-000 Hex Washer Head Screw 1
C 0753-006-148 Cam Bearing 1
D 0853-006-130 Fifth Wheel Assembly (page 32) 1
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Fifth Wheel Assembly, 0853-006-130
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Fifth Wheel Assembly, 0853-006-130

§-<§<c—i:u-uzgl—xhxo-nmoom>g

Part No.
0003-083-000
0011-360-000
0016-035-000
0023-288-000
0025-050-000
0029-007-000
0029-009-000
0753-006-074
0753-006-075
0753-006-097
0753-006-106
0753-006-108
0753-006-115
0753-006-120
0753-006-133
0753-006-142
0753-006-143
0753-006-149
0753-006-152
0753-006-153
0753-006-198
0753-006-223
0753-006-277
0853-006-126
0853-006-131
0853-006-227
0853-010-045
1210-001-147
0023-160-000
0853-006-011

Part Name

Hex Head Cap Screw
Washer

Nylock Hex Nut

Hex Washer Head Screw

Rivet

Dual Lock

Dual Lock

Torsion Spring
Torsion Spring
Drive Shaft Bearing
Dampener

Thrust Washer
Bearing

Bumper Mounting Pin
Cam Pivot Block
Fifth Wheel Cam
Cam Bearing

Fifth Wheel Ramp
Spring Spacer
Roller Stem

Drive Pin

Drive Shaft

Roller

Fifth Wheel Bracket
Fifth Wheel Weldment
Return Spring Hook
Hood Standoff
Wheel

Hex Washer Head Screw

Link Stop Plate

Qty.
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Base Hood/Label Assembly

0720-680-000

1010-510-001

For Reference Only: 0853-800-300

Foot End

Head End

Item Part No.

0853-001-040
1040-010-134
0946-201-060
0721-032-090
0753-010-651
0853-010-655
0753-010-670
0853-010-654

I OTMMmMOO @ >
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SPEC
LABEL

Part Name

Advantage Hood, Standard
ZOOM™ Bellows

Stryker Logo Label

Specification Label

Brake/Steer Label, Foot End, Blue
Lift/Lower Label, Left, Blue
Brake/Steer Label, Head End, Blue
Lift/Lower Label, Right, Blue

Qty.

1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1

34 0722-009-001 REV A

www.stryker.com


http://www.stryker.com

Siderail Assembly

For Reference Only: 1010-510-001

Item

N<<X=s<CH0OIQOQUIrX«IOmMMmMOO®>

Part No.
1010-026-019
1010-301-031
1010-201-027
1010-700-075
1010-026-081
0721-026-074
0721-026-068
0721-026-069
0721-026-066
1010-026-069
0004-135-000
0038-220-000
0011-287-000
0004-135-000
0011-002-000
0037-074-000
0021-104-000
0016-028-000
0025-038-000
0004-201-000
0926-400-142
0014-021-000
0016-035-000

Part Name

Side Rail Assembly, Left
Frame and Pivot Tube
Bumper Extrusion
Bumper, Blue

Lock Housing Assembly, Left
Machined Lock Handle
Upright Cradle

Upright Sleeve

Pivot Screw

Lock Support

Button Head Cap Screw
Spring

Nylon Flat Washer
Button Head Cap Screw
Flat Washer

Hole Plug

Set Screw

Nylock Hex Nut

Pop Rivet

Socket Head Cap Screw
Corner Wheel

Washer

Nylock Hex Nut

Qty.
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Fixed Height Fifth Wheel with Standard Brakes

For Reference Only: 0720-600-410
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0721-800-000
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Fixed Height Fifth Wheel with Standard Brakes

Upper Tower Assembly

\
Lower Tower Assembly lﬁ’

0720-201-302

0720-800-030

Fixed Height Fifth Wheel with Standard Brakes - 0720-600-410 (Reference Only)

Item

x cC - o =2 r X« MmO W
EEEEE E LR LRE AR ommoo>

—

Part No.
0023-288-000
0023-305-000
0853-006-130
0753-006-148
0853-010-007
0005-044-000
0011-262-000
0016-035-000
0016-049-000
0003-364-000
0027-012-000
0027-019-000
0028-037-000
0038-439-000
0081-272-000
0853-101-001
0853-003-201
0753-003-006
0753-003-066
0753-003-079
0753-003-121
0853-003-230
3001-200-052
0753-010-020
0753-003-131
0013-018-000
0853-005-154

Part Name

Hex Washer Head Screw

Hex Washer Head Screw

Fifth Wheel Assembly (page 55)
Cam Bearing

Reservoir Clamp

Step Bolt

Washer

Nylock Hex Nut

Nylock Hex Nut

Hex Washer Head Screw
Hitch Pin

Rue Ring Cotter

External Retaining Ring
Extension Spring

Needle Bearing

Base Weldment

Brake Rod Assembly (page 41)
Brake Ring Weldment

Clevis Pin

Caster Tube Brake Pin Guide
Brake Cushion

Bearing Pivot Support

Ground Chain

8” Caster Assembly (page 44)
Spacer

External Tooth Lockwasher
Butterfly ‘V’ Pedal (Black)

Qty.
14
1

1
1

2
4
4
4
2
1
2
2
4
4
2
1
1
2
2
4
4
2
1

4
2
1

2
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Fixed Hood/Label Assembly

For Reference Only: 0853-900-015

Fixed

0720-800-000

Hydraulic
0721-800-000

7 —

Item Part No. Part Name Qty.
A 0720-032-090 Specification Label 1
B 0853-001-046 Fifth Wheel Hood, Standard Brakes 1
C 0753-010-651 Brake/Steer Label, Foot End, Blue 1
D 0753-010-670 Brake/Steer Label, Head End, Blue 1
E 0921-001-252 Serial Number Label 1
F 0946-421-005 Grommet 2
G 1001-800-073 Stripe Label, Blue 2

Return To Table of Contents
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Standard Brake Assembly (Fifth Wheel Base)

For Reference Only: 0853-003-025

Fixed

0720-800-000

Hydraulic

0721-800-000

8” Caster Assembly
0753-010-020 (page 44)
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Fixed
0720-800-000
Hydraulic

0721-800-000

Standard Brake Assembly (Fifth Wheel Base)

Typical Assembly Both Ends

Brake Ring Weldment
0753-003-006 (page 50)

Standard Brake Assembly (Fifth Wheel Base) - 0853-003-025 (Reference Only)

Item Part No. Part Name Qty.
0003-364-000 Hex Screw
0005-044-000 Step Bolt
0011-262-000 Washer

ZXE<CHITVZZICrXCIOTMOOD>

0013-018-000
0016-035-000
0016-049-000
0023-288-000
0027-012-000
0027-019-000
0028-205-000
0038-439-000
0081-272-000

0753-003-066
0753-003-079
0753-003-121

0853-003-230
0853-001-001

0853-003-201
0853-005-087
3001-200-052
0753-003-131

Tooth Lock Washer

Nylock Hex Nut

Nylock Hex Nut

Hex Washer Head Screw
Hitch Pin

Rue Ring Cotter

Spiral Retaining Ring
Extension Spring

Needle Bearing

Clevis Pin

Caster Tube Brake Pin Guide
Brake Cushion

Bearing Pivot Support

Base Weldment

Brake Rod Assembly (page 41)
Return Spring Hook

Ground Chain

Spacer
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Brake Rod Assembly

For Reference Only: 0853-003-201

Item Part No.
A 0026-014-000
B 0026-273-000
C 0027-020-000
D 0753-003-015
E 0853-003-004
F 0853-003-010
G 0853-003-014
H 0853-006-135
J 1210-201-335
K 1210-201-336

Part Name

Slotted Spring Pin

Clevis Pin

Rue Ring Cotter

Brake Rod Nyliner

Brake Rod Support

Drive Link Assembly (page 42)
Brake Rod

Drive Link Assembly (page 43)
Red Brake Label

Green Steer Label

Qty.

I
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Fixed
0720-800-000

Hydraulic

0721-800-000

Drive Link Assembly - 0853-003-010

Item

OO0 w>

Return To Table of Contents

Part No.

0753-003-098
0753-203-102
0853-003-011
0853-003-061

Part Name

Flat Head Semi Tubular Rivet
Brake Cam

Brake Rod Drive Link

Brake Cam Drive Link

2
<
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Drive Link Assembly - 0853-006-135

Fixed

0720-800-000

Hydraulic

0721-800-000

Item Part No. Part Name Qty.
A 0753-003-098 Semi Tubular Rivet 1
B 0853-003-011 Brake Rod Drive Link 1
C 0853-006-022 Fifth Wheel Cam Drive Link 1
D 0853-006-047 Fifth Wheel Cam Drive Link 1
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Fixed

0720-800-000

Hydraulic

0721-800-000

8” Caster Assembly - 0753-010-020

Item Part No. Part Name Qty.
A 0715-002-025 Molded Wheel Assembly 1
B 0003-099-000 Hex Head Cap Screw 1
C 0753-010-021 Caster Horn with Bearing Assembly 1
D 0016-060-000 Centerlock Hex Jam Nut 1
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Dual Sided Hydraulics Assembly (Fifth Wheel Base)

For Reference Only: 0853-005-525
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Dual Sided Hydraulics Assembly (Fifth Wheel Base)

)
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0721-800-000

See Detail A
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Dual Sided Hydraulics Assembly (Fifth Wheel Base)

Fixed

0720-800-000

Hydraulic

0721-800-000

Insert Head End Release Rod
into Release Valve Assembly as
shown

' ."!\);/
VA&

Insert Foot End Release Rod into
Release Valve Assembly as shown

Dual Sided Hydraulics Assembly (Fifth Wheel Base) - 0853-005-525 (Reference Only)

ltem Part No. Part Name Qty.
A 0011-023-000 Washer 2
B 0014-071-000 Washer 2
C 0023-288-000 Hex Washer Head Screw 7
D 0027-020-000 Rue Ring Cotter 2
E 0027-031-000 Hair Pin Cotter 1
F 0853-005-009 Return Spring 3
G 0753-005-044 Pump Pedal Bushing 2
H 0753-005-089 Pump Ram Plug 2
J 0052-909-000 Clevis Joint 2
K 0853-004-014 Head End Release Rod 1
L 0853-004-015 Foot End Release Rod 1
M 0853-004-251 Lowering Pedal Assembly (page 48) 1
N 0853-005-035 Pump Connecting Tube Weldment 1
P 0853-005-074 Pivot Pin 1
R 0853-005-075 Pump Pedal Link 1
T 0853-005-285 Head End Pump Pedal Assy. (pg. 49) 1
U 0853-010-215 Release Rod Bracket 1
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Lowering Pedal Assembly

For Reference Only: 0853-004-251

Fixed
0720-800-000

Hydraulic

0721-800-000

Short Uni-Pedal
1061-201-127

Iltem Part No. Part Name Qty.
A 0025-133-000 Rivet 6
B 0753-004-029 Release Pedal Standoff 6
C 0853-004-004 Release Pedal Weldment 2
D 0853-004-320 Release Pedal Support 1
E 1069-004-320 Release Pedal Support 1

Return To Table of Contents
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Head End Pump Pedal Assembly

For Reference Only: 0853-005-285

Fixed
0720-800-000

Hydraulic

0721-800-000

Pump Pedal
0753-201-126

Item Part No. Part Name Qty.
A 0026-343-000 Groove Pin 2
B 0715-001-140 Vinyl Tube 1
Cc 0853-005-180 Head End Pump Pedal Weldment 1
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Fixed

0720-800-000

Hydraulic

0721-800-000

Standard Brake Assembly, Colored Components

For Reference Only: 0853-003-620

Return To Table of Contents

Part Number Part Description Quantity
0753-003-006 Brake Ring Weldment (Black) |2
0753-010-020 8” Caster Assembly (Black) 4
0753-201-126 Pump Pedal (Black) 2
0853-005-154 Butterfly “V” Pedal (Black) 2
1061-201-127 Short Uni-Pedal (Black) 2

50
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Non-Constant Descent Jack

For Reference Only: 0853-002-280 Il

Fixed

0720-800-000

Hydraulic

0721-800-000

ltem Part No. Part Name Qty.

A 0023-288-000 Hex Washer Head Screw 8

B 0753-002-070 Jack Assembly, 2
Non-Constant Descent (page 52)

C 0853-010-007 Reservoir Clamp 2
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Fixed

0720-800-000

Hydraulic

0721-800-000

Non-Constant Jack Assembly, 0753-002-070

ltem Part No.
A 0045-273-000
B 0045-274-000
C 0048-190-000
D 0753-002-004
E 0753-002-006
F 0753-002-017
G 0753-002-075

Part Name

O-Ring

O-Ring

U-Cup Seal

Actuator Rod Assembly

Actuator Cylinder Assembly

Jack Cap

Jack Base Assembly,
Non-Constant Descent (page 53)

H 0753-102-029 Reservoir Tube 1
J 0753-102-115 Jack Assembly Label 1
Return To Table of Contents
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Jack Base Assembly, Variable Descent Jack

For Reference Only: 0753-002-075

Fixed
0720-800-000
Hydraulic

0721-800-000

ltem Part No. Part Name Qty.
A 0046-004-000 O-Ring 1
B 0048-021-000 CV Plug 2
C 0390-002-134 Conical Compression Spring 1
D 0715-001-341 Poppet 1
E 0753-002-003 Pump Ram Assembly 1
F 0753-002-010 Jack Base 1
G 0753-002-019 Valve Filter 1
H 0753-002-051 Plug Assembly 1
J 0753-002-052 Check Valve Assembly 1
K 0753-002-063 Standard Descent Valve Assembly 1
L 0753-002-065 Release Valve Assembly 1
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Retractable Fifth Wheel Base Assembly

For Reference Only: 0853-006-110

Fixed

0720-800-000

Hydraulic

0721-800-000

Item Part No. Part Name Qty.
A 0023-288-000 Hex Washer Head Screw 2
B 0023-305-000 Hex Washer Head Screw 1
C 0753-006-148 Cam Bearing 1
D 0853-006-130 Fifth Wheel Assembly (page 55) 1
Return To Table of Contents
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Fifth Wheel Assembly, 0853-006-130

0720-800-000

0721-800-000

Return To Table of Contents
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Fixed

0720-800-000

Hydraulic

0721-800-000

Fifth Wheel Assembly, 0853-006-130

Return To Table of Contents
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Part No.
0003-083-000
0011-360-000
0016-035-000
0023-288-000
0025-050-000
0029-007-000
0029-009-000
0753-006-074
0753-006-075
0753-006-097
0753-006-106
0753-006-108
0753-006-115
0753-006-120
0753-006-133
0753-006-142
0753-006-143
0753-006-149
0753-006-152
0753-006-153
0753-006-198
0753-006-223
0753-006-277
0853-006-126
0853-006-131
0853-006-227
0853-010-045
1210-001-147
0023-160-000
0853-006-011

Part Name

Hex Head Cap Screw
Washer

Nylock Hex Nut

Hex Washer Head Screw

Rivet

Dual Lock

Dual Lock

Torsion Spring
Torsion Spring
Drive Shaft Bearing
Dampener

Thrust Washer
Bearing

Bumper Mounting Pin
Cam Pivot Block
Fifth Wheel Cam
Cam Bearing

Fifth Wheel Ramp
Spring Spacer
Roller Stem

Drive Pin

Drive Shaft

Roller

Fifth Wheel Bracket
Fifth Wheel Weldment
Return Spring Hook
Hood Standoff
Wheel

Hex Washer Head Screw

Link Stop Plate

Qty.
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Variable Height Base Hood/Label Assembly

For Reference Only: 0853-900-115

Fixed

0720-800-000

Hydraulic

0721-800-000

Item Part No. Part Name Qty.
A 0720-032-090 Specification Label 1
B 0853-001-040 Standard Advantage Hood 1
C 0753-010-651 Brake/Steer Label, Foot End, Blue 1
D 0753-010-670 Brake/Steer Label, Head End, Blue 1
E 0921-001-252 Serial Number Label with Bar Code 1
F 1040-010-134 ZOOM™ Bellows 2
G 0853-010-654 Lift/Lower Label, Right, Blue 1
H 0853-010-655 Lift/Lower Label, Left, Blue 1

Return To Table of Contents
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Fixed

0720-800-000

Hydraulic

0721-800-000

Litter Support Package

For Reference Only: 0721-800-020

Part Number Part Description Quantity
0004-330-000 Socket Head Cap Screw 4
0011-360-000 Washer 2
0014-021-000 Washer 12
0016-117-000 Nylock Nut 4
0023-288-000 Hex Washer Head Screw 2
0025-040-000 Pop Rivet 20
0926-400-142 Round Bumper 4
0938-001-401 Collar 4
0753-010-026 Support Tube 1
0753-010-042 Support Tube 1
0753-010-043 Head End Jack Support 2
1001-201-029 Slide Insert 2
1001-401-030 Trens Support 2
1010-201-027 Bumper Extrusion 2
1010-700-075 Bumper Strip, Blue 2

Return To Table of Contents
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Standard Brake Assembly (Fifth Wheel Base)

For Reference Only: 0853-003-025

0721-755-000

8” Caster Assembly
0753-010-020 (page 64)

Return To Table of Contents
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Standard Brake Assembly (Fifth Wheel Base)

0721-755-000

Typical Assembly Both Ends
Brake Ring Weldment

0753-003-006 (page 79)

Standard Brake Assembly (Fifth Wheel Base) - 0853-003-025 (Reference Only)

Item Part No. Part Name Qty.
0003-364-000 Hex Screw
0005-044-000 Step Bolt
0011-262-000 Washer

ZXE<CHITVZZICrXCIOTMOOD>

0013-018-000
0016-035-000
0016-049-000
0023-288-000
0027-012-000
0027-019-000
0028-205-000
0038-439-000
0081-272-000

0753-003-066
0753-003-079
0753-003-121

0853-003-230
0853-001-001

0853-003-201
0853-005-087
3001-200-052
0753-003-131

Tooth Lock Washer

Nylock Hex Nut

Nylock Hex Nut

Hex Washer Head Screw
Hitch Pin

Rue Ring Cotter

Spiral Retaining Ring
Extension Spring

Needle Bearing

Clevis Pin

Caster Tube Brake Pin Guide
Brake Cushion

Bearing Pivot Support

Base Weldment

Brake Rod Assembly (page 61)
Return Spring Hook

Ground Chain

Spacer
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Brake Rod Assembly

For Reference Only: 0853-003-201

Item Part No.
A 0026-014-000
B 0026-273-000
C 0027-020-000
D 0753-003-015
E 0853-003-004
F 0853-003-010
G 0853-003-014
H 0853-006-135
J 1210-201-335
K 1210-201-336

Part Name

Slotted Spring Pin

Clevis Pin

Rue Ring Cotter

Brake Rod Nyliner

Brake Rod Support

Drive Link Assembly (page 62)
Brake Rod

Drive Link Assembly (page 63)
Red Brake Label

Green Steer Label

Qty.

I
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Drive Link Assembly - 0853-003-010

0721-755-000

Item Part No. Part Name Qty.
A 0753-003-098 Flat Head Semi Tubular Rivet 2
B 0753-203-102 Brake Cam 1
C 0853-003-011 Brake Rod Drive Link 1
D 0853-003-061 Brake Cam Drive Link 2

Return To Table of Contents
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Drive Link Assembly - 0853-006-135

0721-755-000

Item Part No. Part Name Qty.
A 0753-003-098 Semi Tubular Rivet 1
B 0853-003-011 Brake Rod Drive Link 1
C 0853-006-022 Fifth Wheel Cam Drive Link 1
D 0853-006-047 Fifth Wheel Cam Drive Link 1
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8” Caster Assembly - 0753-010-020

0721-755-000

Item Part No. Part Name Qty.
A 0715-002-025 Molded Wheel Assembly 1
B 0003-099-000 Hex Head Cap Screw 1
C 0753-010-021 Caster Horn with Bearing Assembly 1
D 0016-060-000 Centerlock Hex Jam Nut 1
Note

See page 65 for Caster Assembly Covers.

Return To Table of Contents
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Caster Assembly Cover - 1010-056-000

For Reference Only: 1010-056-010

0721-755-000

Left Side Shown

Item Part No. Part Name Qty.
A 0715-001-265 Wheel Cover, Right, Snap-On 4
B 0715-001-266 Wheel Cover, Left, Snap-On 4
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End Control Hydraulics Assembly

For Reference Only: 0853-660-120
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End Control Hydraulics Assembly

0721-755-000

INSERT H/E RELEASE ROD INTO
RELEASE VALUE ASSEMBLY AS SHOWN

INSERT F/E RELEASE ROD INTO
RELEASE VALUE ASSEMBLY AS SHOWN

- AN RELEASE WIRE HOOKS TO BE ASSEMBLED BETWEEN HEAD END
AND FOOT END RELEASE WIRE ADJUSTMENT CLEVIS JOINT AND
REFER TO PARTIAL TOP VIEW.

RELEASE PEDAL BRACKETS.

ﬂ [FOOT END RELEASE WIRES
——
¥

CLEVIS JOINTS

Return To Table of Contents
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End Control Hydraulics Assembly

End Control Hydraulics Assembly - 0853-660-120 (Reference Only)

ltem Part No. Part Name Qty.
A 0004-198-000 Button Head Cap Screw 2
B 0011-023-000 Washer 2
C 0014-071-000 Washer 2
D 0023-288-000 Hex Washer Head Screw 10
E 0027-020-000 Rue Ring Cotter 2
F 0027-031-000 Hair Pin Cotter 1
G 0052-909-000 Clevis Joint 2
H 0721-660-122 Release Pedal Assembly (page 69) 1
0721-755-000 J 0753-004-186 Pedal Link 1
K 0753-005-044 Pump Pedal Bushing 2
L 0753-005-089 Pump Ram Plug 2
M 0853-004-014 Release Rod, Head End 1
N 0853-004-015 Release Rod, Foot End 1
P 0853-004-223 Foot End Release Pedal Assembly
(page 70) 1
R 0853-005-009 Return Spring 3
T 0853-005-011 Pump Pedal Spring Return Bracket 1
u 0853-005-035 Pump Connecting Tube Weldment 1
\ 0853-005-074 Pivot Pin 1
W 0853-005-075 Pump Pedal Link 1
Y 0853-005-273 Foot End Pump Pedal Assembly
(page 71) 1
AA 0853-010-215 Release Rod Bracket 1
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Release Pedal Assembly

For Reference Only: 0721-660-122

0721-755-000

Item Part No. Part Name Qty.
A 0025-133-000 Rivet 2
B 0721-660-123 Release Pedal Weldment 2
B 0753-004-029 Release Pedal Standoff 2
D 0853-004-320 Release Pedal Support 1
E 1069-004-320 Release Pedal Support 1
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Foot End Release Pedal Assembly

For Reference Only: 0853-004-223

0721-755-000

Left Foot End Release
Pedal (Black)
0753-004-134

~ $ ~‘\\ §§~\§ Right Foot End Release
N - 4~ Pedal (Black)
~ o 0753-004-135
ltem Part No. Part Name Qty.
A 0026-132-000 Clevis Pin 2
B 0027-020-000 Rue Ring Cotter 2
C 0027-022-000 Rue Ring Cotter 2
D 0052-822-000 Snap-in Nyliner 2
E 0753-004-028 Foot End Release Pedal Spring 2
F 0753-004-422 Foot End Release Pedal Mounting
Bracket 1
G 0853-004-138 Foot Release Rod 1
H 0853-004-139 Head Release Rod 1

Return To Table of Contents
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Foot End Pump Pedal Assembly

For Reference Only: 0853-005-273

X

éi,%; Pump Pedal
== 0753201126
@?

0721-755-000

Item Part No. Part Name Qty.
A 0026-343-000 Groove Pin 1
B 0715-001-140 Vinyl Tube 1
C 0853-005-171 Foot End Pump Pedal Weldment 1

Return To Table of Contents
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Non-Constant Descent Jack

For Reference Only: 0853-002-280

0721-755-000

Return To Table of Contents

Part No.
0023-288-000
0753-002-070

0853-010-007

Part Name
Hex Washer Head Screw

Jack Assembly,
Non-Constant Descent (page 73)

Reservoir Clamp

Qty.

www.stryker.com
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Non-Constant Jack Assembly, 0753-002-070

0721-755-000

Item Part No. Part Name Qty.
A 0045-273-000 O-Ring 1
B 0045-274-000 O-Ring 1
C 0048-190-000 U-Cup Seal 1
D 0753-002-004 Actuator Rod Assembly 1
E 0753-002-006 Actuator Cylinder Assembly 1
F 0753-002-017 Jack Cap 1
G 0753-002-075 Jack Base Assembly,

Non-Constant Descent (page 74) 1
H 0753-102-029 Reservoir Tube 1
J 0753-102-115 Jack Assembly Label 1
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0721-755-000

Jack Base Assembly, Variable Descent Jack

For Reference Only: 0753-002-075

Item

rXCCITOTMMOO W >

Return To Table of Contents

Part No.
0046-004-000
0048-021-000
0390-002-134
0715-001-341
0753-002-003
0753-002-010
0753-002-019
0753-002-051
0753-002-052
0753-002-063
0753-002-065

Part Name

O-Ring

CV Plug

Conical Compression Spring
Poppet

Pump Ram Assembly

Jack Base

Valve Filter

Plug Assembly

Check Valve Assembly
Standard Descent Valve Assembly
Release Valve Assembly

Qty.

1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
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Retractable Fifth Wheel Base Assembly

For Reference Only: 0853-006-110

Item Part No.
A 0023-288-000
B 0023-305-000
C 0753-006-148
D 0853-006-130

Part Name Qty.
Hex Washer Head Screw 2
Hex Washer Head Screw 1
Cam Bearing 1
Fifth Wheel Assembly (page 76) 1

0721-755-000

Return To Table of Contents
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Fifth Wheel Assembly, 0853-006-130

Return To Table of Contents
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Fifth Wheel Assembly, 0853-006-130

§-<§<c—|:0'uzgl—><f—:co'nmoow>§

Part No.
0003-083-000
0011-360-000
0016-035-000
0023-288-000
0025-050-000
0029-007-000
0029-009-000
0753-006-074
0753-006-075
0753-006-097
0753-006-106
0753-006-108
0753-006-115
0753-006-120
0753-006-133
0753-006-142
0753-006-143
0753-006-149
0753-006-152
0753-006-153
0753-006-198
0753-006-223
0753-006-277
0853-006-126
0853-006-131
0853-006-227
0853-010-045
1210-001-147
0023-160-000
0853-006-011

Part Name

Hex Head Cap Screw
Washer

Nylock Hex Nut

Hex Washer Head Screw

Rivet

Dual Lock

Dual Lock

Torsion Spring
Torsion Spring
Drive Shaft Bearing
Dampener

Thrust Washer
Bearing

Bumper Mounting Pin
Cam Pivot Block
Fifth Wheel Cam
Cam Bearing

Fifth Wheel Ramp
Spring Spacer
Roller Stem

Drive Pin

Drive Shaft

Roller

Fifth Wheel Bracket
Fifth Wheel Weldment
Return Spring Hook
Hood Standoff
Wheel

Hex Washer Head Screw

Link Stop Plate

Qty.
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End Control Hood/Label Assembly

For Reference Only: 0853-755-010

0721-755-000

s
¢
Item Part No. Part Name Qty.

A 0853-001-048 Fifth Wheel End Control Hood 1
B 1040-010-134 Bellows 2
C 0853-010-052 Foot End Pump Pedal Label 1
D 0720-550-048 Foot End Lowering Pedal Label 1
E 0921-001-252 Serial Number Label
F 0720-560-054 Stripe Label, Grey 2
G 0753-010-410 Brake/Steer Label, HE, Int., Grey 1
H 0753-010-400 Brake/Steer Label, FE, Int. Grey 1
J 0721-755-003 Specification Label 1

Return To Table of Contents

78 0722-009-001 REV A www.stryker.com


http://www.stryker.com

Standard Brake Assembly, Colored Components

For Reference Only: 0853-003-660

Part Number Part Description Quantity
0753-003-006 Brake Ring Weldment (Black) 2
0753-010-020 8” Caster Assembly (Black) 4
0753-201-126 Pump Pedal (Black) 2
0753-005-154 Butterfly “V” Pedal (Black) 2
1061-201-127 Short Uni-Pedal (Black) 2

0721-755-000

End Control Hydraulic Assembly, Colored Components

For Reference Only: 0853-005-660

Part Number Part Description Quantity
0753-004-134 Release Pedal, Foot End, Left (Black) 1
0753-004-135 Release Pedal, Foot End, Right (Black) 1
0753-201-126 Pump Pedal (Black) 3
0853-003-099 Butterfly “V” Pedal (Black) 1
1061-201-127 Short Uni-Pedal (Black) 2
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Notes

Return To Table of Contents
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Standard Brake Assembly (Big Wheel Base)

For Reference Only: 1040-003-405

0721-750-000

CASTER AND BRAKE BAR ASSEMBLY
TYPICAL BOTH ENDS

BRAKE DRIVE LINK ASSEMBLY
TYPICAL BOTH ENDS

Return To Table of Contents
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0721-750-000

Standard Brake Assembly (Big Wheel Base)

Item Part No. Part Name
0005-044-000 Step Bolt
0011-262-000 Washer

< Xs<CHIDTITVZZIrX<«ToOmMMmMOoOoOO >

0016-035-000
0016-049-000
0003-364-000
0027-012-000
0027-019-000
0028-205-000
0038-439-000
0081-272-000
0753-003-006
0753-003-066
0753-003-079
0753-003-121

0853-003-230
3001-200-052
0753-010-020
1040-001-301

1040-003-185

0013-018-000
0753-003-131

Nylock Hex Nut

Nylock Hex Nut

Hex Washer Head Screw
Hitch Pin

Rue Ring Cotter

Spiral Retaining Ring
Extension Spring

Needle Bearing

Brake Ring Weldment

Clevis Pin

Caster Tube Brake Pin Guide
Brake Cushion

Bearing Pivot Support
Grounding Chain

8” Caster Assembly (page 83)
Base Weldment

Drive Link Assembly (page 84)
External Tooth Lock Washer
Spacer

o)
D22 DM DNONDDDIDIDODENOASMNTD

Standard Brake Assembly (Big Wheel Base) - 1040-003-405 (Reference Only)
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82 0722-009-001 REV A www.stryker.com


http://www.stryker.com

8” Caster Assembly - 0753-010-020

0721-750-000

ltem Part No. Part Name Qty.
A 0715-002-025 Molded Wheel Assembly 1
B 0003-099-000 Hex Head Cap Screw 1
C 0753-010-021 Caster Horn with Bearing Assembly 1
D 0016-060-000 Centerlock Hex Jam Nut 1
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Drive Link Assembly - 1040-003-185

0721-750-000

Item Part No. Part Name Qty.
A 0753-003-098 Flat Head Semi Tubular Rivet 2
B 0753-203-102 Brake Cam 1
C 1040-003-174 Brake Rod Drive Link 1
D 1040-003-076 Cam Drive Link 2
Return To Table of Contents
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Dual Sided Hydraulic Assembly (Big Wheel Base)

For Reference Only: 1040-005-400

0721-750-000

Return To Table of Contents
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Dual Sided Hydraulic Assembly (Big Wheel Base)

0721-750-000

INSERT HOOK OF RETURN

SPRING [INTO WELDMENT
AS SHOWN (\ —

=

—~ —

INSERT SPRING HOOK THRU HOLE IN INSERT SPRING HOOK INTO HOOK ON

PUMP CONNECTING ROD WELDMENT, RELEASE PEDAL ASSEMBLY, INSERT OTHER
ATTACH OTHER HOOK TO RETURN HOOK INTO PUMP CONNECTING ROD
SPRING HOOK AS SHOWN. WELDMENT AS SHOWN.
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Dual Sided Hydraulic Assembly (Big Wheel Base)

INSEERT H/E RELEASE ROD INTO
RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY AS SHOWN

pETAIL A @

0721-750-000

INSERT F/E RELEASE ROD INTO

veraie B RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY AS SHOWN

Dual Sided Hydraulic Assembly (Big Wheel Base) - 1040-005-400 (Reference Only)

Item Part No. Part Name Qty.
A 0011-023-000 Washer 2
B 0014-071-000 Washer 2
C 0023-288-000 Hex Washer Head Screw 7
D 0027-031-000 Hair Pin Cotter 1
E 0038-497-000 Wire 3
F 0753-004-014 Head End Release Rod 1
G 0753-004-101 Release Pedal Assembly (page 92) 1
H 0753-004-132 Release Pedal Swivel 2
J 0753-005-037 Pump Connecting Rod Weldment 1
K 0753-005-044 Pump Pedal Bushing 2
L 0753-005-074 Pivot Pin 1
M 0753-005-075 Pump Pedal Link 1
N 0753-005-088 Wear Strip 2
P 0753-005-089 Pump Ram Plug 2
R 0753-005-185 FE Pump Pedal Assy. (page 91) 1
T 1040-004-015 Foot End Release Rod 1
u 1040-010-215 Release Rod Bracket 1
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Big Wheel Dual End Control Base Assembly

For Reference Only: 1040-015-115

HEAD END
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FOOT END
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Big Wheel Dual End Control Base Assembly

0721-750-000

FOOT END

DETAIL A
TYPICAL BOTH ENDS

Return To Table of Contents
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Big Wheel Dual End Control Base Assembly

Big Wheel Dual End Control Base Assembly - 1040-015-115 (Reference Only)

ltem Part No. Part Name Qty.
A 0021-166-000 Set Screw 2
B 0023-150-000 Hex Washer Head Screw 2
C 0023-288-000 Hex Washer Head Screw 4
D 0026-273-000 Clevis Pin 4
E 0026-330-000 Clevis Pin 1
F 0027-020-000 Rue Ring Cotter 5
G 0029-007-000 Dual Lock 5
H 0029-009-000 Dual Lock 5
J 0042-020-000 Collar 2
K 0081-330-000 Radial Bearing 1
L 1040-003-191 Brake Rod Assembly (page 93) 2
M 1040-003-405 Standard Brake Assembly (page 81) 1
N 1040-005-400 Dual Sided Hydraulic Assy. (page 85)1
P 1040-006-201 Cam Bracket Assembly (page 94) 1
0721-750-000 R 1040-006-231 Drive Arm 1
T 1040-015-101 Carriage Big Wheel Assy. (page 95) 1
u 1040-015-007 Carriage Pivot Bushing 2
\Y, 1210-201-251 Celcon Insert 4
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Foot End Pump Pedal Assembly

For Reference Only: 0753-005-185

0721-750-000

Pump Pedal
0753-201-126

ltem Part No. Part Name Qty.
A 0026-343-000 Groove Pin 2
B 0715-001-140 Vinyl Tube 1
C 0753-005-044 Pump Pedal Bushing 2
D 0753-005-180 Head End Pump Pedal Weldment 1
E 0753-201-126 Pump Pedal 2
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Release Pedal Assembly

For Reference Only: 0753-004-101

0721-750-000

Item Part No. Part Name Qty.
A 0025-079-000 Rivet 4
B 0753-004-004 Release Pedal Weldment 2
B 0753-004-029 Release Pedal Standoff 4
D 0753-004-320 Release Pedal Support 2
F 1061-201-127 Short Uni-Pedal 2
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Brake Rod Assembly

For Reference Only: 1040-003-191

0721-750-000

Item Part No. Part Name Qty.
A 0026-067-000 Slotted Spring Pin 1
B 1040-003-113 Brake Rod 1
C 0753-003-099 Butterfly “V” Pedal 1
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0721-750-000

Cam Bracket Assembly

For Reference Only: 1040-006-201

Return To Table of Contents

Item
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Part No.
0014-004-000
0014-063-000
0026-262-000
0026-330-000
0026-341-000
0026-349-000
0027-020-000
0027-025-000
0081-400-000
0081-634-000
1040-006-209
1040-006-141
1040-006-144
1040-006-163
1040-006-171
1040-006-221
1040-006-313
1040-006-146

Part Name
Washer
Washer

Clevis Pin
Clevis Pin
Clevis Pin
Clevis Pin

Rue Ring Cotter
Rue Ring Cotter
Needle Bearing
Needle Bearing
Dampener

Cam Pivot
Drive Link
Dampener Arm
Dampener Roller

Cam Bracket Weldment

Lift Cam
Torsion Spring

Qty.
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Carriage Big Wheel Assembly

For Reference Only: 1040-015-101

0721-750-000

ltem Part No. Part Name Qty.
A 0014-004-000 Washer 1
B 0026-341-000 Clevis Pin 1
C 0027-020-000 Rue Ring Cotter 1
D 0028-330-000 Spiral Retaining Ring 3
E 0081-011-000 Needle Bearing 1
F 1040-015-106 Carriage Return Spring 1
G 1040-015-073 Big Wheel Cap 2
H 1040-015-038 Washer 1
J 1040-015-053 Carriage Spring Retainer 1
K 1040-015-110 Dual Sided Ctrl. Carriage Weldment 1
L 1040-020-122 Cam Follower Pivet Pin 1
M 1040-020-128 Lift Cam Roller 1
N 1040-020-129 Carriage Guide Roller 1
P 1040-015-070 Big Wheel Assembly (Black) 2
R 1040-015-077 Big Wheel Label 2
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Non-Constant Descent Jack

For Reference Only: 0853-002-280

0721-750-000

Return To Table of Contents

Part No.
0023-288-000
0753-002-070

0853-010-007

Part Name
Hex Washer Head Screw

Jack Assembly,
Non-Constant Descent (page 97)

Reservoir Clamp

Qty.

www.stryker.com
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Non-Constant Jack Assembly, 0753-002-070

Item

O MMOO @ >

Part No.

0045-273-000
0045-274-000
0048-190-000
0753-002-004
0753-002-006
0753-002-017
0753-002-075

0753-102-029
0753-102-115

Part Name

O-Ring

O-Ring

U-Cup Seal

Actuator Rod Assembly
Actuator Cylinder Assembly
Jack Cap

Jack Base Assembly,
Non-Constant Descent (page 98)
Reservoir Tube

Jack Assembly Label

Return To Table of Contents
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0721-750-000

Jack Base Assembly, Variable Descent Jack

For Reference Only: 0753-002-075

Item

rXCCITOmTMmMOO W™ >
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Part No.
0046-004-000
0048-021-000
0390-002-134
0715-001-341
0753-002-003
0753-002-010
0753-002-019
0753-002-051
0753-002-052
0753-002-063
0753-002-065

Part Name Qty.

O-Ring

CV Plug

Conical Compression Spring
Poppet

Pump Ram Assembly

Jack Base

Valve Filter

Plug Assembly

Check Valve Assembly
Standard Descent Valve Assembly
Release Valve Assembly
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Advantage Big Wheel Hood/Label Assembly

For Reference Only: 1040-015-401

SPECIFICATION LABEL

0721-750-000

(0660-001-116) LABEL - ATLAS
TYPICAL BOTH SIDES OF HOOD
USED ONLY ON 0660 MODEL

Foot End

Head End

Item Part No. Part Name Qty.
A 1040-010-134 ZOOM™ Bellows Assembly 2
B 1040-015-404 Big Wheel Hood 1
C 0946-201-060 Stryker Logo Label 4
D 0753-010-651 Brake/Steer Label, Foot End, Blue 1
E 0753-010-655 Lift/Lower Label, Left, Blue 1
F 0753-010-670 Brake/Steer Label, Head End, Blue 1
G 0753-010-654 Lift/Lower Label, Right, Blue 1
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Standard Brake Assembly (Fifth Wheel Base)

For Reference Only: 0853-003-025

1010-611-000

8” Caster Assembly
0753-010-020 (page 105)

Return To Table of Contents
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Standard Brake Assembly (Fifth Wheel Base)

Typical Assembly Both Ends
Brake Ring Weldment
0753-003-006 (page 111)

Standard Brake Assembly (Fifth Wheel Base) - 0853-003-025 (Reference Only)

Item
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Part No.
0003-364-000
0005-044-000
0011-262-000
0013-018-000
0016-035-000
0016-049-000
0023-288-000
0027-012-000
0027-019-000
0028-205-000
0038-439-000
0081-272-000
0753-003-066
0753-003-079
0753-003-121
0853-003-230
0853-001-001
0853-003-201
0853-005-087
3001-200-052
0753-003-131

Part Name

Hex Screw

Step Bolt

Washer

Tooth Lock Washer
Nylock Hex Nut

Nylock Hex Nut

Hex Washer Head Screw
Hitch Pin

Rue Ring Cotter

Spiral Retaining Ring
Extension Spring

Needle Bearing

Clevis Pin

Caster Tube Brake Pin Guide
Brake Cushion

Bearing Pivot Support
Base Weldment

Brake Rod Assembly (page 102)
Return Spring Hook
Ground Chain

Spacer

Qty.
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1010-611-000

Brake Rod Assembly

For Reference Only: 0853-003-201

ltem Part No.

A 0026-014-000
B 0026-273-000
C 0027-020-000
D 0753-003-015
E 0853-003-004
F 0853-003-010
G 0853-003-014
H 0853-006-135
J 1210-201-335

K 1210-201-336

Return To Table of Contents

Part Name

Slotted Spring Pin

Clevis Pin

Rue Ring Cotter

Brake Rod Nyliner

Brake Rod Support

Drive Link Assembly (page 103)
Brake Rod

Drive Link Assembly (page 104)
Red Brake Label

Green Steer Label

Qty.
4
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Drive Link Assembly - 0853-003-010

1010-611-000

Item Part No. Part Name Qty.
A 0753-003-098 Flat Head Semi Tubular Rivet 2
B 0753-203-102 Brake Cam 1
C 0853-003-011 Brake Rod Drive Link 1
D 0853-003-061 Brake Cam Drive Link 2
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Drive Link Assembly - 0853-006-135

1010-611-000

ltem Part No. Part Name Qty.
A 0753-003-098 Semi Tubular Rivet 1
B 0853-003-011 Brake Rod Drive Link 1
C 0853-006-022 Fifth Wheel Cam Drive Link 1
D 0853-006-047 Fifth Wheel Cam Drive Link 1
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8” Caster Assembly - 0753-010-020

1010-611-000

ltem Part No. Part Name Qty.
A 0715-002-025 Molded Wheel Assembly 1
B 0003-099-000 Hex Head Cap Screw 1
C 0753-010-021 Caster Horn with Bearing Assembly 1
D 0016-060-000 Centerlock Hex Jam Nut 1
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Dual Sided Hydraulics Assembly (Fifth Wheel Base)

For Reference Only: 0853-005-525

=+
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Dual Sided Hydraulics Assembly (Fifth Wheel Base)

See Detail A
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Dual Sided Hydraulics Assembly (Fifth Wheel Base)

Insert Head End Release Rod
into Release Valve Assembly as
shown

1010-611-000

Insert Foot End Release Rod into
Release Valve Assembly as shown

Dual Sided Hydraulics Assembly (Fifth Wheel Base) - 0853-005-525 (Reference Only)

ltem Part No. Part Name Qty.
A 0011-023-000 Washer 2
B 0014-071-000 Washer 2
C 0023-288-000 Hex Washer Head Screw 7
D 0027-020-000 Rue Ring Cotter 2
E 0027-031-000 Hair Pin Cotter 1
F 0853-005-009 Return Spring 3
G 0753-005-044 Pump Pedal Bushing 2
H 0753-005-089 Pump Ram Plug 2
J 0052-909-000 Clevis Joint 2
K 0853-004-014 Head End Release Rod 1
L 0853-004-015 Foot End Release Rod 1
M 0853-004-251 Lowering Pedal Assembly (page 109) 1
N 0853-005-035 Pump Connecting Tube Weldment 1
P 0853-005-074 Pivot Pin 1
R 0853-005-075 Pump Pedal Link 1
T 0853-005-285 Head End Pump Pedal Assy. (pg. 110)1
u 0853-010-215 Release Rod Bracket 1
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Lowering Pedal Assembly

For Reference Only: 0853-004-251

1010-611-000

Short Uni-Pedal
1061-201-127

ltem Part No. Part Name Qty.
A 0025-133-000 Rivet 6
B 0753-004-029 Release Pedal Standoff 6
C 0853-004-004 Release Pedal Weldment 2
D 0853-004-320 Release Pedal Support 1
E 1069-004-320 Release Pedal Support 1
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Head End Pump Pedal Assembly

For Reference Only: 0853-005-285

Pump Pedal
0753-201-126

1010-611-000

ltem Part No. Part Name Qty.
A 0026-343-000 Groove Pin 2
B 0715-001-140 Vinyl Tube 1
C 0853-005-180 Head End Pump Pedal Weldment 1

www.stryker.com
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Standard Brake Assembly, Colored Components

For Reference

Only: 0853-003-620

Part Number Part Description Quantity
0753-003-006 Brake Ring Weldment (Black) |2
0753-010-020 8” Caster Assembly (Black) 4
0753-201-126 Pump Pedal (Black) 2
0853-005-154 Butterfly “V” Pedal (Black) 2
1061-201-127 Short Uni-Pedal (Black) 2
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Non-Constant Descent Jack

For Reference Only: 0853-002-280

1010-611-000

Return To Table of Contents

Part No.
0023-288-000
0753-002-070

0853-010-007

Part Name
Hex Washer Head Screw

Jack Assembly,
Non-Constant Descent (page 113)

Reservoir Clamp

Qty.
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Non-Constant Jack Assembly, 0753-002-070

1010-611-000

Item Part No. Part Name Qty.
A 0045-273-000 O-Ring 1
B 0045-274-000 O-Ring 1
C 0048-190-000 U-Cup Seal 1
D 0753-002-004 Actuator Rod Assembly 1
E 0753-002-006 Actuator Cylinder Assembly 1
F 0753-002-017 Jack Cap 1
G 0753-002-075 Jack Base Assembly,

Non-Constant Descent (page 114) 1
H 0753-102-029 Reservoir Tube 1
J 0753-102-115 Jack Assembly Label 1
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1010-611-000

Jack Base Assembly, Variable Descent Jack

For Reference Only: 0753-002-075

Item

rXCCITOmTMmMOO W™ >

Return To Table of Contents

Part No.
0046-004-000
0048-021-000
0390-002-134
0715-001-341
0753-002-003
0753-002-010
0753-002-019
0753-002-051
0753-002-052
0753-002-063
0753-002-065

Part Name Qty.

O-Ring

CV Plug

Conical Compression Spring
Poppet

Pump Ram Assembly

Jack Base

Valve Filter

Plug Assembly

Check Valve Assembly
Standard Descent Valve Assembly
Release Valve Assembly
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Retractable Fifth Wheel Base Assembly

For Reference Only: 0853-006-110

Item Part No.

0023-288-000
0023-305-000
0753-006-148
0853-006-130

OO0 w>

1010-611-000

Part Name Qty.
Hex Washer Head Screw 2
Hex Washer Head Screw 1
Cam Bearing 1
Fifth Wheel Assembly (page 116) 1
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Fifth Wheel Assembly, 0853-006-130

Return To Table of Contents
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Fifth Wheel Assembly, 0853-006-130
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Part No.
0003-083-000
0011-360-000
0016-035-000
0023-288-000
0025-050-000
0029-007-000
0029-009-000
0753-006-074
0753-006-075
0753-006-097
0753-006-106
0753-006-108
0753-006-115
0753-006-120
0753-006-133
0753-006-142
0753-006-143
0753-006-149
0753-006-152
0753-006-153
0753-006-198
0753-006-223
0753-006-277
0853-006-126
0853-006-131
0853-006-227
0853-010-045
1210-001-147
0023-160-000
0853-006-011

Part Name

Hex Head Cap Screw

Washer
Nylock Hex Nut

Hex Washer Head Screw

Rivet

Dual Lock

Dual Lock

Torsion Spring
Torsion Spring
Drive Shaft Bearing
Dampener

Thrust Washer
Bearing

Bumper Mounting Pin
Cam Pivot Block
Fifth Wheel Cam
Cam Bearing

Fifth Wheel Ramp
Spring Spacer
Roller Stem

Drive Pin

Drive Shaft

Roller

Fifth Wheel Bracket

Fifth Wheel Weldment

Return Spring Hook
Hood Standoff
Wheel

Hex Washer Head Screw

Link Stop Plate

Qty.
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Base Hood/Label Assembly

For Reference Only: 0853-800-300

SPEC
LABEL

Foot End

1010-611-000

Head End

ltem Part No. Part Name Qty.
A 0853-001-040 Advantage Hood, Standard 1
B 1040-010-134 ZOOM™ Bellows 2
C 0946-201-060 Stryker Logo Label 2
D 0721-032-090 Specification Label 1
E 0753-010-651 Brake/Steer Label, Foot End, Blue 1
F 0853-010-655 Lift/Lower Label, Left, Blue 1
G 0753-010-670 Brake/Steer Label, Head End, Blue 1
H 0853-010-654 Lift/Lower Label, Right, Blue 1
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Warranty

LIMITED WARRANTY

Stryker Medical Division, a division of Stryker Corporation, warrants to the original purchaser the OEM Base to be free
from defects in material and workmanship for a period of one (1) year after date of delivery. Stryker’s obligation under
this warranty is expressly limited to supplying replacement parts and labor for, or replacing, at its option, any product
which is, in the sole discretion of Stryker, found to be defective. If requested by Stryker, products or parts for which a
warranty claim is made shall be returned prepaid to the factory. Any improper use or any alteration or repair by others
in such manner as in Stryker’s judgment affects the product materially and adversely shall void this warranty. Any
repair of Stryker products using parts not provided or authorized by Stryker shall void this warranty. No employee or
representative of Stryker is authorized to change this warranty in any way.

Stryker Medical Stretcher products are designed for a 10 year expected service life under normal use, conditions,
and with appropriate periodic maintenance as described in the maintenance manual for each device. Stryker warrants
to the original purchaser that the welds on its Stretcher products will be free from structural defects for the expected
10 year life of the Stretcher product as long as the original purchaser owns the product.

This statement constitutes Stryker’s entire warranty with respect to the aforesaid equipment. Stryker makes no
other warranty or representation, either expressed or implied, except as set forth herein. There is no warranty
of merchantability and there are no warranties of fitness for any particular purpose. In no event shall Stryker be
liable here under for incidental or consequential damages arising from or in any manner related to sales or use of
any such equipment.

TO OBTAIN PARTS AND SERVICE

Stryker products are supported by a nationwide network of dedicated Stryker Field Service Representatives. These
representatives are factory trained, available locally, and carry a substantial spare parts inventory to minimize
repair time. Simply call your local representative, or call Stryker Customer Service USA at 1-800-327-0770,
Canada 1-888-233-6888.

RETURN AUTHORIZATION

Merchandise cannot be returned without approval from the Stryker Customer Service Department. An authorization
number will be provided which must be printed on the returned merchandise. Stryker reserves the right to charge
shipping and restocking fees on returned items. Special, modified, or discontinued, items not subject to return.

DAMAGED MERCHANDISE

ICC Regulations require that claims for damaged merchandise must be made with the carrier within fifteen (15) days of
receipt of merchandise. Do not accept damaged shipments unless such damage is noted on the delivery receipt at
the time of receipt. Upon prompt notification, Stryker will file a freight claim with the appropriate carrier for damages
incurred. Claim will be limited in amount to the actual replacement cost. In the event that this information is not received
by Stryker within the fifteen (15) day period following the delivery of the merchandise, or the damage was not noted on
the delivery receipt at the time of receipt, the customer will be responsible for payment of the original invoice in full.
Claims for any short shipment must be made within thirty (30) days of invoice.

INTERNATIONAL WARRANTY CLAUSE

This warranty reflects U.S. domestic policy. Warranty outside the U.S. may vary by country. Please contact your local
Stryker Medical representative for additional information.
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UNITED STATES
Stryker Medical

3800 E. Centre Ave.,
Portage, Michigan USA
49002

CANADA

Stryker Canada

45 Innovation Drive
Hamilton, Ontario Canada
L9H 7L8

e | rep

European Representative
Stryker France

ZAC Satolas Green Pusignan
Av. De Satolas Green

69881 MEYZIEU Cedex
France
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